
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q4 – 2018 WHRO TV

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance. 

heatDescription 
of Issue

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 
Description of 
Program/Segment

Arts Curate *see 
attached*

Cinema 15

The Jae Sinnett 60 
to Zero Quartet: 
Holiday Special 

10.1.18-
12.31.18

10.1.18-
12.31.18

12.21.18

20:30

21:00

26:45

2:00-4:30

56:46

Local Arts Program 

 9 movies – local 
intros/outros 

Televised Jazz concert 
featuring Jae Sinnett and his 
quartet. 

Health  Healthbeats *see 
attached*

10.1.18-
12/31/18

ROS 1:00  60 second animated 
interstitials focused on 
children’s health 

Environment Green Beats *See 
attached*

10.1.18-
12.31.18

ROS 1:00 60 second animated 
interstituals focused on 
environment – get outside, 
recycling 

Education Education Now 
*See attached*

10.1.18-
12.31.18

ROS 1:00 Education interstitials on 
local schools 
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Military Music & Might: 
Above and Beyond 
the Call of Duty

11.12.18 20:00 56:46 Music Tribute to Military 
featuring international 
Military bands and troops.  

Politics Virginia 
Congressional 
Debate 

10.23.18 19:00 56:46 Virginia's 2nd Congressional 
District candidates Scott 
Taylor and Elaine Luria 
participated in a debate 
earlier today hosted by the 
Hampton Roads Chamber of 
Commerce.


