Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q4 – 2018 WHRO TV

heatDescription of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Arts	Curate *see attached*	10.1.18- 12.31.18	20:30	26:45	Local Arts Program
	Cinema 15	10.1.18- 12.31.18		2:00-4:30	9 movies – local intros/outros
	The Jae Sinnett 60 to Zero Quartet: Holiday Special	12.21.18	21:00	56:46	Televised Jazz concert featuring Jae Sinnett and his quartet.
Health	Healthbeats *see attached*	10.1.18- 12/31/18	ROS	1:00	60 second animated interstitials focused on children's health
Environment	Green Beats *See attached*	10.1.18- 12.31.18	ROS	1:00	60 second animated interstituals focused on environment – get outside, recycling
Education	Education Now *See attached*	10.1.18- 12.31.18	ROS	1:00	Education interstitials on local schools

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q4 - 2018 WHRO TV

Military	Music & Might: Above and Beyond the Call of Duty	11.12.18	20:00	56:46	Music Tribute to Military featuring international Military bands and troops.
Politics	Virginia Congressional Debate	10.23.18	19:00	56:46	Virginia's 2nd Congressional District candidates Scott Taylor and Elaine Luria participated in a debate earlier today hosted by the Hampton Roads Chamber of Commerce.

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.